

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23177/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-03-2018 in MACA No. 965/2016 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

RASMITA BISWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL MANAGER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(NOTE TAKEN UP FROM 11.08.2021)

Date : 18-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Bhole, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR
 Mr. Manoranjan Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.
 Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent no.1 seeking adjournment on account of illness, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)